
Siena (0) -vs- La Salle (0)
04/03/2022 at Philadelphia, PA (Kirk Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 04/03/2022
Time: 9:30 PM
Site: Philadelphia, PA
Venue: Kirk Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Siena 2 3 2 3 10
La Salle 4 4 6 4 18

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:11 SC G Georgia Vargas
1st 5:17 LAS G Kali Hyham
1st 4:41 LAS G Francesca Co
1st 2:16 LAS G Karle Linden
1st 1:30 LAS G Francesca Co
1st 0:23 SC G Bianca Prinsloo
2nd 7:46 LAS G Kali Hyham
2nd 6:33 SC G Lily Graham
2nd 4:51 LAS G Sophie  Appler
2nd 2:43 SC G-E Ashley Chand
2nd 2:00 SC G Bianca Prinsloo
2nd 0:54 LAS G Shanna Zuanich
2nd 0:13 LAS G Francesca Co
3rd 7:04 LAS G Kali Hyham
3rd 4:39 LAS G-E Shanna Zuanich
3rd 4:16 SC G-E Sydney Jones
3rd 4:02 LAS G Shanna Zuanich
3rd 3:25 LAS G Kali Hyham
3rd 1:57 LAS G Hannah Woren
3rd 1:34 SC G Lily Graham
3rd 0:19 LAS G-P Francesca Co
4th 6:38 LAS G Karle Linden
4th 5:27 LAS G-E Shanna Zuanich
4th 4:03 SC G-E Emma Nosenchuck
4th 3:38 LAS G-E Tatum Lomax
4th 3:00 SC G-E Lily Graham
4th 1:15 SC G Grace Boeve
4th 0:08 LAS G Sophia Boettner

Team Statistics

SC LAS
Shots 28 33
Goals 10 18
Assists 3 14
Points 13 32
Exclusions 7 9
Steals 6 12
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:37 SC E Lily Graham
2nd 3:00 LAS E Francesca Co
2nd 3:50 LAS E Sophie  Appler
2nd 7:08 SC E Bianca Prinsloo
2nd 7:35 LAS E Sophie  Appler
3rd 4:23 LAS E Francesca Co
3rd 4:50 SC E Sydney Jones
3rd 7:22 LAS E Shanna Zuanich
3rd 7:50 LAS E Casey Malone
4th 0:49 LAS E Ali Wagner
4th 3:08 LAS E Sofia  Curtis
4th 3:39 SC E Grace Boeve
4th 3:39 SC E Emma Nosenchuck
4th 4:16 LAS E Charley Stricker
4th 4:55 SC E Cece White
4th 5:27 SC E Lily Graham



Individual
 
 
Siena 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1B Caroline Behr 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
1 Anna Mossakowski 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Ashley Chand 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Grace Boeve 3 1 0 1 1 3 0 0-0
5 Emma Nosenchuck 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
6 Sydney Jones 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
7 Georgia Vargas 6 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
8 Lily Graham 4 3 1 4 2 0 2 2-2
9 Cece White 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
10 Bianca Prinsloo 5 2 1 3 1 1 2 0-0
11 Maggie Verduijn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Nayeli Cisneros 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Maria Mossakowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Sydney Arnold 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 28 10 3 13 7 5 6 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Anna Mossakowski 24:00 14 6
1B Caroline Behr 8:00 4 0

Totals 18 6

La Salle 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Caitlin Valentine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Emma Gurasich 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
2 Kendra Schlitzer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Mia  Mattingly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Tatum Lomax 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 1-0
5 Jaycee Morris 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Karle Linden 4 2 0 2 0 0 3 0-0
7 Shanna Zuanich 4 4 2 6 1 1 0 0-0
9 Madison Martinez 2 0 3 3 0 0 3 0-0
10 Sofia  Curtis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Ali Wagner 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
12 Hannah Woren 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0-1
13 Sophie  Appler 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1-0
15 Sophia Boettner 3 1 2 3 0 3 1 0-0
16 Madelyn Koerper 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
17 Francesca Co 7 4 3 7 2 0 2 0-1
18 Charley Stricker 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
20 Casey Malone 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
22 Kali Hyham 5 4 0 4 0 2 1 0-0

Totals 33 18 14 32 9 8 12 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Emma Gurasich 24:00 7 8
1A Caitlin Valentine 8:00 3 2

Totals 10 10


